
Valid from 21 January 2024

29 St Helens Bus Station - Rainhill Rail Station

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel

ST HELENS Bus Station

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

RAINHILL Rainhill Rail Station

St Helens Hospital

Jackson Street (Arriva Depot)

BOLD HEATH Clock Face Road, Warrington Road



 The 2036 and 2236 Monday to Saturday services from Rainhill to St Helens now depart 30 minutes later. 
 The timing point on Marshalls Cross Road towards St Helens is changed from St Helens Hospital to   
 Marshalls Cross Road, Emmett Street.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus 
company who runs the service: 
 
Huyton Travel Ltd  
37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 
0151 449 3868  
 
If it’s a Merseytravel Bus Service we’d like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left  
something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail 
ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 330 1000 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN

For help planning your journey, call 0151 330 1000, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday
and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.  
 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 330 1000. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?
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 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Call 0151 330 1000 or email us at ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk
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          29       St Helens Bus Station - Rainhill Station            Merseytravel bus service

   Route Descriptions
Route 29 between St Helens and Rainhill: From ST HELENS BUS STATION (BICKERSTAFFE STREET) via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street,  
Parr Street, Jackson Street, Sutton Road, Marshalls Cross Road, Clock Face Road, Warrington Road, Rainhill Stoops Interchange, Warrington Road,  
Station Road to RAINHILL STATION. 
 
Route 29 between Rainhill and St Helens: From RAINHILL STATION via Station Road, Victoria Street, Warrington Road, Rainhill Stoops Interchange, Warrington Road, 
Clock Face Road, Marshalls Cross Road, Sutton Road, Jackson Street, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Phoenix Brow, Corporation Street, Hall Street and  
Bickerstaffe Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION (BICKERSTAFFE STREET).
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          29       St Helens Bus Station - Rainhill Station            Merseytravel bus service

    Mondays to Saturdays

St Helens Bus Station 
Jackson Street, Arriva Depot 
St Helens Hospital Marshalls Cross Rd 
Bold Heath Clock Face Road, Warrington Rd 
Rainhill Station

1838 
1841 
1845 
1856 
1906

2038 
2041 
2045 
2056 
2106

2238 
2241 
2245 
2256 
2306

M M M

Code used on this page 
      -  Merseytravel bus service operated by HTL Buses. M

    Sundays

St Helens Bus Station 
Jackson Street, Arriva Depot 
St Helens Hospital Marshalls Cross Rd 
Bold Heath Clock Face Road, Warrington Rd 
Rainhill Station

0722 
0725 
0729 
0740 
0750

0922 
0925 
0929 
0940 
0950

1122 
1125 
1129 
1140 
1150

1322 
1325 
1329 
1340 
1350

1522 
1525 
1529 
1540 
1550

1722 
1725 
1729 
1740 
1750

1922 
1925 
1929 
1940 
1950

2122 
2125 
2129 
2140 
2150

2322 
2325 
2329 
2340 
2350

M M M M M M M M M

Code used on this page 
      -  Merseytravel bus service operated by HTL Buses. M
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          29       Rainhill Station - St Helens Bus Station            Merseytravel bus service

    Mondays to Saturdays

Rainhill Station 
Bold Heath Clock Face Road, Warrington Rd 
Marshalls Cross Road, Emmett Street 
Jackson Street, Arriva Depot 
St Helens Bus Station 

1906 
1916 
1926 
1930 
1933

2106 
2116 
2126 
2130 
2133

2306 
2316 
2326 
2330 
2333

M M M

Code used on this page 
      -  Merseytravel bus service operated by HTL Buses. M

    Sundays

0750 
0800 
0810 
0814 
0817

0950 
1000 
1010 
1014 
1017

1150 
1200 
1210 
1214 
1217

1350 
1400 
1410 
1414 
1417

1550 
1600 
1610 
1614 
1617

1750 
1800 
1810 
1814 
1817

1950 
2000 
2010 
2014 
2017

2150 
2200 
2210 
2214 
2217

M M M M M M M M

Code used on this page 
      -  Merseytravel bus service operated by HTL Buses. M

Rainhill Station 
Bold Heath Clock Face Road, Warrington Rd 
Marshalls Cross Road, Emmett Street 
Jackson Street, Arriva Depot 
St Helens Bus Station 
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Route 29:
St Helens Bus Station - Rainhill Station
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